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1N4728A - 1N4758A
Zener Diodes

Absolute Maximum Ratings *  Ta = 25°C unless otherwise noted

* These ratings are limiting values above which the serviceability of the diode may be impaired.

Electrical Characteristics  Ta = 25°C unless otherwise noted

Symbol Parameter Value Units
PD Power Dissipation 

@ TL  50C, Lead Length = 3/8”
1.0 W

Derate above 50C 6.67 mW/C

TJ, TSTG Operating and Storage Temperature Range -65 to +200 C

Device
VZ (V) @ IZ (Note 1)

Test Current
IZ (mA)

Max. Zener Impedance Leakage 
Current

Non-Repetitive 
Peak Reverse 

Current 
IZSM (mA) (Note 2)

Min. Typ. Max. ZZ @ IZ 
()

ZZK @
IZK ()

IZK
(mA)

IR 
(A)

VR
(V)

1N4728A
1N4729A
1N4730A
1N4731A
1N4732A

3.135
3.42
3.705
4.085
4.465

3.3
3.6
3.9
4.3
4.7

3.465
3.78
4.095
4.515
4.935

76
69
64
58
53

10
10
9
9
8

400
400
400
400
500

1
1
1
1
1

100
100
50
10
10

1
1
1
1
1

1380
1260
1190
1070
970

1N4733A
1N4734A
1N4735A
1N4736A
1N4737A

4.845
5.32
5.89
6.46
7.125

5.1
5.6
6.2
6.8
7.5

5.355
5.88
6.51
7.14
7.875

49
45
41
37
34

7
5
2

3.5
4

550
600
700
700
700

1
1
1
1

0.5

10
10
10
10
10

1
2
3
4
5

890
810
730
660
605

1N4738A
1N4739A
1N4740A
1N4741A
1N4742A

7.79
8.645
9.5

10.45
11.4

8.2
9.1
10
11
12

8.61
9.555
10.5
11.55
12.6

31
28
25
23
21

4.5
5
7
8
9

700
700
700
700
700

0.5
0.5
0.25
0.25
0.25

10
10
10
5
5

6
7

7.6
8.4
9.1

550
500
454
414
380

     

DO-41 Glass case
COLOR BAND DENOTES CATHODE

Tolerance = 5%
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Notes:
1. Zener Voltage (VZ)

The zener voltage is measured with the device junction in the thermal equilibrium at the lead temperature (TL) at 30C ± 1C and 3/8” lead length.
2. 2 Square wave Reverse Surge at 8.3 msec soak time. 

Top Mark Information

Device
VZ (V) @ IZ (Note 1)

Test Current
IZ (mA)

Max. Zener Impedance Leakage 
Current

Non-Repetitive 
Peak Reverse 

Current 
IZSM (mA) (Note 2)

Min. Typ. Max. ZZ @ IZ 
()

ZZK @
IZK ()

IZK
(mA)

IR 
(A)

VR
(V)

1N4743A
1N4744A
1N4745A
1N4746A
1N4747A

12.35
14.25
15.2
17.1
19

13
15
16
18
20

13.65
15.75
16.8
18.9
21

19
17

15.5
14

12.5

10
14
16
20
22

700
700
700
750
750

0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25

5
5
5
5
5

9.9
11.4
12.2
13.7
15.2

344
304
285
250
225

1N4748A
1N4749A
1N4750A
1N4751A
1N4752A

20.9
22.8
25.65
28.5
31.35

22
24
27
30
33

23.1
25.2
28.35
31.5
34.65

11.5
10.5
9.5
8.5
7.5

23
25
35
40
45

750
750
750

1000
1000

0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25

5
5
5
5
5

16.7
18.2
20.6
22.8
25.1

205
190
170
150
135

1N4753A
1N4754A
1N4755A
1N4756A
1N4757A

34.2
37.05
40.85
44.65
48.45

36
39
43
47
51

37.8
40.95
45.15
49.35
53.55

7
6.5
6

5.5
5

50
60
70
80
95

1000
1000
1500
1500
1500

0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25

5
5
5
5
5

27.4
29.7
32.7
35.8
38.8

125
115
110
95
90

1N4758A 53.2 56 58.8 4.5 110 2000 0.25 5 42.6 80

Device Line 1 Line 2 Line 3 Line 4 Line 5
1N4728A
1N4729A
1N4730A
1N4731A
1N4732A

LOGO
LOGO
LOGO
LOGO
LOGO

47
47
47
47
47

28
29
30
31
32

A
A
A
A
A

XY
XY
XY
XY
XY

1N4733A
1N4734A
1N4735A
1N4736A
1N4737A

LOGO
LOGO
LOGO
LOGO
LOGO

47
47
47
47
47

33
34
35
36
37

A
A
A
A
A

XY
XY
XY
XY
XY

1N4738A
1N4739A
1N4740A
1N4741A
1N4742A

LOGO
LOGO
LOGO
LOGO
LOGO

47
47
47
47
47

38
39
40
41
42

A
A
A
A
A

XY
XY
XY
XY
XY

1N4743A
1N4744A
1N4745A
1N4746A
1N4747A

LOGO
LOGO
LOGO
LOGO
LOGO

47
47
47
47
47

43
44
45
46
47

A
A
A
A
A

XY
XY
XY
XY
XY

1N4748A
1N4749A
1N4750A
1N4751A
1N4752A

LOGO
LOGO
LOGO
LOGO
LOGO

47
47
47
47
47

48
49
50
51
52

A
A
A
A
A

XY
XY
XY
XY
XY

1N4753A
1N4754A
1N4755A
1N4756A
1N4757A

LOGO
LOGO
LOGO
LOGO
LOGO

47
47
47
47
47

53
54
55
56
57

A
A
A
A
A

XY
XY
XY
XY
XY

1N4758A LOGO 47 58 A XY
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Top Mark Information (Continued)

General Requirements:  
1.0 Cathode Band

2.0 First Line: F - Fairchild Logo

3.0 Second Line: Device name - For 1Nxx  series: 3rd  to  4th characters of the device name.
For BZxx series: 4th to 6th  characters of the device name.

4.0 Third Line: Device name - For 1Nxx series: 5th to 6th characters of the device name.
For BZXyy series: Voltage rating

5.0 Third Line: Device name - For 1Nxx series: 7th to 8th characters of the device name.
(the 8th character is the large die identification)

For BZXyy series: Large Die Identification character

6.0 Fourth Line: Date Code - Two Digit - Six Weeks Date Code
Where: X represents the last digit of the calendar year
Y represents the Six weeks numeric code

7.0 Devices shall be marked as required in the device specification (PID or FSC Test Spec).

8.0 Maximum no. of marking lines: 5

9.0 Maximum no. of digits per line: 3

10.0 FSC logo must be 20 % taller than the alphanumeric marking and should occupy the 2 characters of the specified line.

11.0 Marking Font: Arial (Except FSC Logo)

12.0 First character of each marking line must be aligned vertically.

13.0 All device markings must be based on Fairchild device specification.

 

 

 
  

 
 

 

F
47

36
A

F
XY

1st line: F - Fairchild Logo

2nd line: Device Name - 3rd to 4th characters of device name for 1Nxx series
or 4th to 6th characters for BZXyy series

3rd line: Device Name - 5th to 6th characters of device name for 1Nxx series
or Voltage rating for BZXyy series

4th line: Device Name - 7th to 8th characters of device name for 1Nxx series
or Large Die identification only for BZXyy series

5th line: Date Code -  Two Digit - Six Weeks Date Code





 

 
 

Компания «ЭлектроПласт» предлагает заключение долгосрочных отношений при 
поставках импортных электронных компонентов на взаимовыгодных условиях! 

 
Наши преимущества: 

 Оперативные поставки широкого спектра электронных компонентов отечественного и 
импортного производства напрямую от производителей и с крупнейших мировых 
складов; 

  Поставка более 17-ти миллионов наименований электронных компонентов; 

 Поставка сложных, дефицитных, либо снятых с производства позиций; 

 Оперативные сроки поставки под заказ (от 5 рабочих дней); 

 Экспресс доставка в любую точку России; 

 Техническая поддержка проекта, помощь в подборе аналогов, поставка прототипов; 

 Система менеджмента качества сертифицирована по Международному стандарту ISO 
9001; 

 Лицензия ФСБ на осуществление работ с использованием сведений, составляющих 
государственную тайну; 

 Поставка специализированных компонентов (Xilinx, Altera, Analog Devices, Intersil, 
Interpoint, Microsemi, Aeroflex, Peregrine, Syfer, Eurofarad, Texas Instrument, Miteq, 
Cobham, E2V, MA-COM, Hittite, Mini-Circuits,General Dynamics и др.); 
 

Помимо этого, одним из направлений компании «ЭлектроПласт» является направление 
«Источники питания». Мы предлагаем Вам помощь Конструкторского отдела: 

 Подбор оптимального решения, техническое обоснование при выборе компонента; 

 Подбор аналогов; 

 Консультации по применению компонента; 

 Поставка образцов и прототипов; 

 Техническая поддержка проекта; 

 Защита от снятия компонента с производства. 
 
 
 

 
 

Как с нами связаться 

Телефон: 8 (812) 309 58 32 (многоканальный)  
Факс: 8 (812) 320-02-42  
Электронная почта: org@eplast1.ru  

Адрес: 198099, г. Санкт-Петербург, ул. Калинина, 

дом 2, корпус 4, литера А.  
 

mailto:org@eplast1.ru

